SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 06.05.2014

COURT NO. : ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4879 OF 2014

Sarthak Industries Limited

...Appellant

VERSUS

Competition Commission of India

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 53B of the Competition Act, 2002 against the order dated $20^{\rm th}$ December, 2013 passed by the Competition Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi in Appeal No. 52 of 2012.

It is further submitted that there was delay of 14 days in refiling the appeal which was condoned by Addl. Registrar (IB) on 25.04.2014.

It is lastly submitted that Civil Appeal No. 3546 of 2014 arising out of common order was admitted by Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2014. (Copy of record of proceeding dated 11.03.2014 is enclosed herewith)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR